
2002 - 2003 Information System Section Officers 

Jim Hunton  
Bentley College                                                                                               
Department of Accountancy   
244 Adamian Academic Center 
175 Forest Street   
Waltham, Massachusetts  02452-4705   
Phone: (781) 891-2134  
Fax: (781) 891-2896  
Email: jhunton@bentley.edu

Vice President / President-Elect

Nancy A. Bagranoff 
Office of the Dean  
College of Business and Public Administration  
Old Dominion University  
Norfolk, VA  23529  
Phone:  757 683-3520  
Fax:  757 683-4076  
Email:  nbagranoff@odu.edu  

Immediate Past Chair/President 

Ralph Viator 
Area of Accounting 
College of Business Administration 
Texas Tech University 
Lubbock, TX 79409 
Phone: (806) 742-3181 
Fax: (806) 742-3182 
Email: rviator@ba.ttu.edu

Treasurer 

Scott Summers 
School of Accountancy & Information Systems 
Brigham Young University 
Provo, UT 84602 
Phone: (801) 378-9790 
Fax: (801) 378-5933 
Email: scott_summers@byu.edu

mailto:jhunton@bentley.edu
mailto:nbagranoff@odu.edu
mailto:rviator@ba.ttu.edu
http://aaa-is.byu.edu/Organization/scott_summers@byu.edu


Secretary 

Julie Smith David 
School of Accountancy & Information Management  
College of Business  
Arizona State University Tempe, AZ 85287  
Phone: (602) 965-3631  
Fax: (602) 965-8392  
Email: julie.smith.david@asu.edu

Historian 

Rob Nehmer 
Berry College  
Campbell Sch of Business  
PO Box 495024  
Mount Berry, GA 30149 5024  
Phone: 706 290-2682  
Email: rnehmer@campbell.berry.edu  

  

Council Representative 

Jim Hunton  
School of Accountancy 
College of Business Administration, BSN 3403 
University of South Florida 
4202 East Fowler Ave 
Tampa, FL 33620-5500 
Phone: (813) 974-6523 
Fax: (813) 974-6528 
Email: jhunton@coba.usf.edu
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